BAHT : ’000

Notes CONSOLIDATED SEPARATE
FINANCIAL STATEMENT FINANCIAL STATEMENT

2011 2010 2011 2010

Net profit for the period 479,711   396,028   499,991   387,740
Other comprehensive income (loss)

Unrealized gain on remeasuring available-for-sale investments 5.3 - 73   - 73
Income tax relating to components of other comprehensive gain - (22)   - (22)

TOTAL  COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR  THE  PERIOD 479,711   396,079   499,991   387,791

TOTAL  COMPREHENSIVE  INCOME
ATTRIBUTABLE TO

Owners of the parent 479,667   396,035   499,991   387,791
Non-controlling interests 44   44   - -

479,711   396,079   499,991   387,791

See notes to the interim financial statements

Notes
Total

shareholders'
Gain on Legal Reserve  for equity

re-measuring reserve business
available-
for-sale

investments
income

"Restated"

Beginning balance, as at February 21, 2010
   - as previously reported 250,000   478,000   57,415   - 57,415   25,000   3,750,000   1,295,713   5,856,128
Effect of changes in accounting policies

- Income Taxes 3 - - - (17,225)   (17,225)   - - 218,958   201,733
- Employee Benefits 3 - - - - - - - (13,982)   (13,982)

Beginning balance, as at February 21, 2010
   - as restated 250,000   478,000   57,415   (17,225)   40,190   25,000   3,750,000   1,500,689   6,043,879
Changes during the period

Reserve for business expansion 17 - - - - - - 500,000   (500,000)   -
Dividend paid 17 - - - - - - - (262,483)   (262,483)
Net profit - - - - - - - 387,740   387,740
Other comprehensive income (loss) - - 73   (22)   51   - - - 51

Ending balance, as at August 20, 2010 250,000   478,000   57,488   (17,247)   40,241   25,000   4,250,000   1,125,946   6,169,187

Other comprehensive income
Income tax

expansion

paid-up
share capital shares

relating to
other

components

AEON  THANA  SINSAP  (THAILAND)  PUBLIC  COMPANY  LIMITED AND  SUBSIDIARIES
STATEMENTS  OF  CHANGES  IN  SHAREHOLDERS'  EQUITY (CONTINUED)

FOR  THE  SIX-MONTH  PERIODS  ENDED  AUGUST  20,  2011 AND  2010
"UNAUDITED"

   BAHT : '000

SEPARATE  FINANCIAL  STATEMENTS
Premium on

ordinary Appropriated
Issued and Retained earningsOther components of equity

Total Unappropriated

components
of other

comprehensive

 of equity

Notes
Total

shareholders'
Gain on Legal Reserve  for equity